
i1290 

N OTICE is hereby gi\'en that the Partnership subsisting 
between us, the undersigned, EDWIN JAMES HILL and 

GEORGE THOllIAS HILL, carrying on business in co-partner
ship at Egan Street and Hannan Street, Kalgoorlie, under 
the style or firm of "Hill Bros., Empire Bakery," was on 
the 18th day of April, 1906, dissolved by mutual consent so 
far as regards the said Edwin James Hill. 

.~ 11 debts due to and owing' by the said late firm will be 
received and paid by the undersigned, George Thomas Hill, 
by whom the business will in future be carried on. 

Dated this 18th day of April, 1906. 
(Sgd.) E. J. HILL. 
(Sgd.) GEO. T. HILL. 

'Witness to all signaturcs-
(Sgd.) -R, F. COOK, 

Solicitor, Kalgoorlie. 

THE INDUSTIUAL CONCILIATION AND 
ARBITRATION ACT, ]902. 

(1 & ~ Ed\\". YII., ::\0.21.) 
F.S. l\:mt)~ 

NOTICE BEFORE C~NCI"I.I.A'fION OF REGIS'fRY. 

To the Secretar,)' of the Industrial Union called the 
Mulline Mincrs' Union of 'V orkers. 

N OTICE is hereby given that it is the intention of the 
Registrar of Friendly Societies to proceed, on the 

1st day of Jnne, 1906, to cancel the registration of the 
above-named Industrial Union under the above·named Act, 
unless cause be shown to the contrary in the meantime. 

'rhe ground of such prOlJOsed cftncellfttion is as follows 
'rhat the Industl'ial Union has dnly applied for can

cellfttion, in order that the registered branches of the 
I)ody generally known as the A.M.A. and the regis
tered unions in the mining' industry of the body 
generally known as the A:W.A., within the Eastern 
Industrial District, ma,)' be HnU1lgamated; such cancel
lation to take effect at the same timo as the registra
tion of the amalgamated bodies. 

[L.S.] EDGAR'!'. OVYEK, 
Registrar of Friendly Societies. 

Dated this 20th day of . .I"pril, UlOf). 

[.A':iiRIL 27, 1906 .. 

CONTENTS. 

Aborigines Act proclaimed 
Administration Act ... 
Agricultural Department 
Bank Holidays 
Bankruptcy ... 
Barristers' Board 
Colonial Seeretary's Department 
Commerce and Labour, Department of 
Companies 
Deceased Persons' Estates .. 
Education Department 
Electoral 
Fremantle Municipal Tramways 
Government Labour Bureau 
B' ealth Boards 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration ... 
Justices of the Peace 
Laud Titles' Department 
Lands Department 
Medical." 
Mines Department ... 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Mort<'aO'(}s 
MUlli7,ipalitie~' . 
Orders in Council 
Partnerships ... 
Premier's Office 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Works Department ... 
Railways Department 
Registrar of Companies 
Road Boards (see also under "Lands" 

" Public Works" Departments) 
Society Islands-Buoyage in, destroyed 
Surveyor General's Office 
'1'ender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Transfer of Land Act 
Treasury 

Page 

1268 
1287 
1284 
1268 

1287-9 
1284 

1263-9 
1284 

1286-7 
1287 
1284 
1266 
1~77 
1284 

1263-4,1285 
1290 
1264 
1285 

1270-4 
1284, 

1274-7 
l286-7 

1285 
1289 

1269, 1285 
1263-4 

1289··90 
1264 
1263 

1269-70 
1277-81 

12u'1, 1281-2 

and 
1287 

1286 
1269 
1274 

1264, 1283-4 
12in, 1283 

1280-4 
1285 
1264 

B~' Autherity: A. CURTIS, Acting Government Printer, Perth. 



 

Government Gazette 
 PERTH, FRIDAY, 27 APRIL 1906 No. 29 

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 
Aborigines Act proclaimed 
Administration Act 
Agricultural Department 
Bank Holidays 
Bankruptcy 
Barristers’ Board 
Colonial Secretary’s Department 
Commerce and Labour, Department of 
Companies 
Deceased Persons’ Estates 
Education Department 
Electoral 
Fremantle Municipal Tramways 
Government Labour Bureau 
Health Boards 
Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration 
Justices of the Peace 
Land Titles Department 
Lands Department 
Medical 
Mines Department 
Mining Companies 
Missing Friends 
Mortgages 
Municipalities 
Orders in Council 
Partnerships 
Premier’s Office 
Proclamations 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Works Department 
Railways Department 
Registrar of Companies 
Road Boards (see also under ‘‘Lands’’ and ‘‘Public Works’’ Departments) 
Society Islands—Buoyage in, destroyed 
Surveyor General’s Office 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Transfer of Land Act 
Treasury 



2 

 


