[APRIL 27, 1906.

N OTICE is hereby given that the Partnership subsisting N OTICE is hereby given that the Partnership subsisting between us, the undersigned, EDWIN JAMES HILL and GEORGE THOMAS HILL, carrying on business in co-partner-ship at Egan Street and Hannan Street, Kalgoorlie, under the style or firm of "Hill Bros., Empire Bakery," was on the 18th day of April, 1906, dissolved by mutual consent so far as regards the said Edwin James Hill.

All debts due to and owing by the said late firm will be received and paid by the undersigned, George Thomas Hill, by whom the business will in future be carried on. Dated this 18th day of April, 1906.

Dated this toth day of A	.pm, 1900.			
	(Sgd.)	E. J. HILL.		
	(Sgd.)	GEO, T. HILL.		
Witness to all signatures—				

(Sgd.) R. F. Cook, Solicitor, Kalgoorlie.

#### THE INDUSTRIAL CONCILIATION AND ARBITRATION ACT, 1902. (1 & 2 Edw. VII., No. 21.)

[L.S.]

F.S.  $\frac{106}{1003}$ Notice before Cancellation of Registry.

To the Secretary of the Industrial Union called the Mulline Miners' Union of Workers.

NOTICE is hereby given that it is the intention of the Registrar of Friendly Societies to proceed, on the 1st day of June, 1906, to cancel the registration of the above-named Industrial Union under the above-named Act, unless cause be shown to the contrary in the meantime.

The ground of such proposed cancellation is as follows :----

That the Industrial Union has duly applied for can-cellation, in order that the registered branches of the body generally known as the A.M.A. and the regis-tered unions in the mining industry of the body generally known as the A.W.A., within the Eastern Industrial District, may be amalgamated; such cancel-lation to take effect at the same time as the registra-tion of the comperemented bedies tion of the amalgamated bodies.

EDGAR T. OWEN,

Registrar of Friendly Societies. Dated this 20th day of April, 1906.

at wat with set of	CONT	ENTS	•	Page
Aborigines Act pro	claimed			1263
Administration Act				1287
Agricultural Depar				/ 1284
Bank Holidays				• 1263
Bankruptey				1287-9
Barristers' Board				1284
Colonial Secretary's				1263-9
Commerce and Labo				1284
a ,	···· ···			1286-7
Deceased Persons' I	Estates			1287
Education Departm				1284
Electoral				1266
Fremantle Municipa	al Tramwa			1277
Government Labour				1284
TT 1/1 TO 1				1263-4, 1285
Industrial Conciliat				1290
Justices of the Peac	e			1264
Land Titles' Depart	ment			1285
Lands Department				1270-4
Medical				1284
Mines Department				1274-7
Mining Companies				1286–7
Missing Friends				1285
Mortgages				1289
Municipalities	····			1269, 1285
Orders in Council				1263-4
Partnerships				128990
Premier's Ôffice				1264
Proclamations			••	1263
Public Service Com	missioner		••	1269–70-
Public Works Depar	rtment			1277 - 81
Railways Departme	nt			1264, 1281 - 2
Registrar of Compa	nies	• • •		1287
Road Boards (see	also und	ler "Lar	ıds"	and
" Public Works	" Departi	nents) ·		1286
Society Islands-Bu	10yage in,	destroyed	1	1269
Surveyor General's	Office			1274
Tender Board			• • •	1264, 1283-4
Tenders accepted				1281, 1283
		•••		1280-4
Transfer of Land A	ct			1285
Treasury				1264
-				

By Authority: A. CURTIS, Acting Government Printer, Perth.



# **Government Gazette**

## PERTH, FRIDAY, 27 APRIL 1906 No. 29

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

### CONTENTS

Aborigines Act proclaimed Administration Act Agricultural Department Bank Holidays Bankruptcy Barristers' Board Colonial Secretary's Department Commerce and Labour, Department of Companies Deceased Persons' Estates **Education Department** Electoral Fremantle Municipal Tramways Government Labour Bureau Health Boards Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Justices of the Peace Land Titles Department Lands Department Medical **Mines Department** Mining Companies **Missing Friends** Mortgages **Municipalities** Orders in Council Partnerships Premier's Office Proclamations Public Service Commissioner **Public Works Department Railways** Department **Registrar of Companies** Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments) Society Islands-Buoyage in, destroyed Surveyor General's Office Tender Board Tenders accepted Tenders invited Transfer of Land Act Treasury

